



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.A. No. 717 of 2026

Ashalata Nayak

....

Appellant

Mr. Sudhansu Sekhar Jena, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others

....

Respondents

Ms. Biswabara Dash, Additional Standing Counsel

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

AND

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER

30.06.2026

Order No.

01.

I.A. No.1518 of 2026

1. The instant Interlocutory Application has been filed by the applicant/appellant for dispensation of filing of the certified copy of the impugned order.
2. It appears from the record that the certified copy of the impugned order has already been filed, though belatedly, in the meantime.
3. Accordingly, the application is disposed of.

W.A. No.717 of 2026

4. List this matter on 6th July, 2026.

(Harish Tandon)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge